Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	ΓA	_1[
		Name	Execution Date				
Fumihiro Suzuki			01/17/2007				
Yoshiyuki Nakane		01/17/2007					
Masanao Kagami		01/17/2007					
Katsutoshi Shiromaru	01/17/2007						
Hiroaki Kato		01/17/2007					
Toshiro Fujii			01/17/2007				
	Kabushiki Kaisha Toyota Jidoshokki						
Nama:	Kabushiki Kajaba Tausta Lidaabaldi						
	2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi						
	Aichi-ken						
Postal Code: 448	8-8671						
PROPERTY NUMBERS T	otal: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:	116	55812					
CORRESPONDENCE DA	IA						
Fax Number:	(212)415-870)1					
Correspondence will be se		when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.				
Phone: 2124158700							
Email: casip@morganfinnegan.com							
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Correspondent Name: Morgan & Finnegan LLP						
Address Line 1:	3 World Financial Center New York, NEW YORK 10281-2101						
		5095-4168					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MBER:	Steven F. Meyer	PATENT				

PATENT REEL: 019136 FRAME: 0385

Atty. Docket No. 5095-4168

27123 ^{↑CUSTOMER NUMBER↑}

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	To The Honorable Commissio Please record the attached orig		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Toshiro FUJII, Fumihiro SUZUKI, Yoshiyuki NAKANE, Masanao KAGAMI, Katsutoshi SHIROMARU, and Hiroaki KATO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Toyota Jidoshokki Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi Aichi-ken, Japan Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other Execution Date(s): January 17, 2007 (all parties)	4.	Patent Application number(s) 11/655,812
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P. Address: 3 World Financial Center New York, New York 10281-2101 Telephone: 212-415-8700 Facsimile: 212-415-8701	6.	Total number of applications involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 □ A check in the amount of is enclosed. ☑ Charge to Deposit Account No. 13-4500, Order No. 5095-4168. ☑ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No. 5095-4168. ☑ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No. 5095-4168. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)
	DO NOT USE	THI	S SPACE
8.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor- original document.	matior	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
<u>Stev</u>	ne of Person Signing ven F. Meyer . No. <u>35,613</u> Total no. of pages including cover shee		
¥	DO NOT DETACI		
Mail	documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	on to:	
	Mail Stop Assignment Director of the U.S. Pa P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313	atent 8	t Trademark Office

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

PATENT REEL: 019136 FRAME: 0386

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED

D We, Toshiro Fujii, Fumihiro Suzuki, Yoshiyuki Nakane, Masanao Kagami, Katsutoshi Shiromaru, and Hiroaki Kato,

citizens of Japan,

residing respectively, at c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI, 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448-8671, Japan

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI,

a corporation of Japan

having a place of business at 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448-8671, Japan

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to ELECTRIC PUMP FOR HYDROGEN CIRCULATION

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us on even date herewith,

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed, and all Letters Patent which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives or to such nominee as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominee in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this	17th day of	January ,	2007
	Toshire	Fuzz	(L.S.)
	Tumihiro	,	Toshiro Fujii (L.S.)
	yoshimke	hakare	Fumihiro Suzuki (L.S.)
	Masanao	Kagami	Yoshiyuki Nakane (L.S.)
	Hatsvtoshi	Shiromaru	Masanao Kagami (L.S.)
	Hiroaki	4 +	atsutoshi Shiromaru (L.S.) Hiroaki Kato

PATENT REEL: 019136 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 04/09/2007